General Description
The MAX3480EA/MAX3480EB are electrically isolated
RS-485/RS-422 data-communications interfaces. The
RS-485/RS-422 I/O pins are protected against ±15kV
electrostatic discharge (ESD) shocks, without latchup.
Transceivers, optocouplers, and a transformer are all
included in one low-cost, 28-pin PDIP package. A sin-
gle +3.3V supply on the logic side powers both sides

Pin Configuration
19-1941; Rev 1; 3/06
Ordering Information
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PI N -
PA C K A G E*
D A T A
R A T E
( k b p s )
PKG
CODE
MAX3480EACPI    0°C  to + 70°C 28 PDIP 2500 P28M-1
MAX3480EAEPI - 40°C  to + 85°C 28 PDIP 2500 P28M-1
MAX3480EBCPI     0°C  to + 70°C 28 PDIP 250 P28M-1
MAX3480EBEPI - 40°C  to + 85°C 28 PDIP 250 P28M-1
*See the Reliability section at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M